### 503830126 05/17/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3876776 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHENGYA ZHANG	02/19/2016
CHIA-HSIANG CHEN	02/19/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN				
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR				
City:	ANN ARBOR				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				
Postal Code:	48109-2590				

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15049031	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500
Email: wilson@reising.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3016-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	K. SUE WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/K. Sue Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment-6491-signed#page1.tif

PATENT 503830126 REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0365

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Zhengya ZHANG	, residing at 2	725 Winds	vood Drive, Ap		or, MI 48105
Chia-Halang CHEN	, residing at 1	220 N. Fai		pt 2104 Sun	nyvale CA 94089
(Code States of Assistance 2)	, residing at		/ikessiones skills		
The State of August 14	, residing at	****************	To aco Asto		
do hereby assign, sell i	ind set over to:				
	The Regents of The	University	of Michigan		, located at
	1600 Huron Parkway, 2			48109-2690	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
and interest, domestic	as Assignee), its success and foreign, in and to an for United States Letters ITERATIVE DETE	y and all p patent, en	ratent rights co titled:	overing inven	
teafathar tareau tair	Russesse	mounter (m)	***************************************		
Section 2	ted to, the entire right, titl 15/049,031				bbucanou(2):
Application No.		, filed	February 20	), 2010	
Application No.	62/119,232	filed	February 2	2, 2015	48.
Application No.	S-888888888888888888888888888888888888	filed			
including original, co inventions and discov- hereby assign, sell an rights of priority in and to insert the Serial Nur The undersigned h the rights being granted applications for Letten which said Assignce.	aid Assignee, its successint intermittion, and division are division, and division are set over to said Assign to said patent application berand Filing Date of a tereby represent and wand herein. Further, the und Patent of any and all kir its successors, assigns on assigned, sold and set on assigned.	al applicates and in a second in all comes in all comes in all comes in all comes in a second in a content for and in a content for and in a content for a content for a content for a second in a s	tions, and to my and all for ecessors, assign number. The tent application orights have be reeby agree to any and all con	receive Lette aign countries on other I Assignee and n(s) in the space of granted to execute any untries and to	rs Patent covering saids. And the undersigned legal representatives, all its agents are authorized aces provided above, that are inconsistent with and all papers, including perform any and all act
Date:2/19/2016	<u> </u>			ZA+919 200090200	ya I-lang
					4
a a					
			490000000000000000000000000000000000000		

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan, USA, 48099-4390.

PATENT REEL: 038724 FRAME: 0366